

HARTWELL SCHOLAR AWARDS

Eligibility Requirements

For YWAM Tyler PLUS Students

\$300 in Potential Grants for YWAM Tyler Schools or HQ Certificates & Courses

Start Your Journey!

The <u>Hartwell Scholar Awards</u> outlined below are exclusive for *future, current and former* YWAM Tyler students who have already completed or will complete a minimum of 12 units of Hartwell Quest (HQ) <u>Smart Courses</u> or certificates. These grants work in conjunction with Option 1 in the <u>YWAM</u> <u>Tyler PLUS</u> program.

I. Hartwell Scholar Award eligibility for FUTURE YWAM Tyler students:

• **FUTURE** YWAM Tyler students may receive a Hartwell Scholar Award of \$150 toward any YWAM Tyler training school (DTS, SOE, etc.) if they complete a minimum of 12 units from our <u>Smart Courses</u> or <u>certificates</u> prior to their YWAM Tyler experience. An additional award may be granted for students who complete another 12 units of study with Hartwell Quest, for a combined total of \$300.

Future YWAM Tyler students may qualify for the above Hartwell Scholar Awards (totaling \$300) if they apply in writing by <u>contacting HQ</u> during their YWAM Tyler training school or outreach experience to grant us permission to verify their attendance and good standing. Students have two (2) years to begin attending any YWAM Tyler training school or mission outreach after the completion of the HQ online certificates or courses totaling 12 units or more to qualify.

II. Hartwell Scholar Award eligibility for FORMER or CURRENT YWAM Tyler students:

• FORMER or CURRENT YWAM Tyler students may receive a \$150 Hartwell Scholar Award toward any <u>certificate</u> or 12-unit combination of <u>Smart Courses</u> during or after their YWAM Tyler training school. An additional \$150 award may be granted for students who have completed more than one YWAM Tyler training school, for a combined total of \$300. Former or current YWAM Tyler students may qualify for these Hartwell Scholar Awards if they apply in writing by <u>contacting HQ</u> during or after their YWAM Tyler training school to grant us permission to verify current or former status as a YWAM Tyler student in good standing.

Please note the following:

- In the case of future students planning to attend YWAM Tyler: upon qualification, the award(s) will be applied to your tuition at the onset of your enrollment at YWAM Tyler.
- In the case of current or former YWAM Tyler students planning to enroll with HQ: upon qualification, these awards will be applied to your tuition if you 1) pay for an entire certificate or block of 12-unit courses up front or 2) pay for individual classes until you reach the 12-unit threshold for the scholarship to be applied.
- <u>YWAM Tyler PLUS</u> students can either participate in the <u>Hartwell Scholar Awards</u> or the <u>Dr. Leland and Fran Paris</u> awards listed on the <u>YWAM Tyler PLUS Scholarships</u> page.
- Scholarship programs may not be "stacked" unless otherwise noted.
- These scholarships do not apply to HQ courses that have discounted tuition rates or other scholarships applied, such as concurrent classes for high schoolers, etc.
- Dismissal from YWAM Tyler or HQ results in immediate disqualification for any HQ scholarship. Students must be in good standing to qualify for awards.
- HQ tuition, fees, and scholarships are subject to change without notice.

Start Your Quest with the Initial Steps Below

Step 1: Explore <u>YWAM Tyler PLUS</u> to see how HQ can help with your educational goals on your journey before, during, and after YWAM Tyler.

Step 2: Learn more about <u>YWAM Tyler PLUS Scholarships</u>.

Step 3: <u>Contact us</u> with any questions you might have.

Step 4: Apply to <u>YWAM Tyler</u> and <u>Hartwell Quest</u>.